
CALIFORNIA YOUNG LAWYERS ASSOCIATION 
2009-2010 Board of Directors 

 
 

OFFICERS 
Chair 
Brett S. Jolley 
Herum Crabtree 
2291 W. March Lane, #B100 
Stockton, CA  95207 
TEL: 209/472-7700 
bjolley@herumcrabtree.com 
 
Vice-Chair 
Juna Kim  
Cannata, Ching & O’Toole LLP 
100 Pine Street, Suite 1775 
San Francisco, California 94111 
TEL: 415/409-8900 
jkim@ccolaw.com  
 
MEMBERS 
Barbara E. Figari (At Large) 
The Figari Law Firm 
407 San Anselmo Ave., Ste. 203 
San Anselmo, CA 94960  
TEL: 415/235-2100 
Barbara@figarilaw.com 
 
D. Bryan Garcia (District 7) 
Biren Katzman 
11911 San Vicente Blvd., #140 
West Los Angeles, CA 90049 
TEL: 310/251-6225 
Bgarcia@biren.com 
 
Dominic C. Giuliani (District 6) 
c/o The State Bar of California 
1149 S. Hill St, FL7 
Los Angeles, CA 90015 
TEL: 213/765-1337 
dgiuliani@gmail.com 
 
Douglas A. Gosling (District 5) 
Klein DeNatale Goldner et al 
4550 California Ave., Floor 2 
Bakersfield, CA 93309 
TEL: 661/395-1000 
dgosling@kleinlaw.com 
 
Jason Y. Gross (District 7) 
137 1/2 S Sweetzer Ave 
Los Angeles, CA 90048 
jasgross79@hotmail.com  

Rhonda A. Haymon (District 7) 
Ofc. Public Defender 
210 W Temple St., 19FL 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
TEL: 213/974-2811 
rhondadelta@att.net 
 
Jennifer L. Hightower (District 2) 
Cassinat Law Corporation 
4815 Laguna Park Dr 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 
TEL: 916/393-3030 
jhightower@cassinat.com 
 
Katharine F. Hooker (At Large) 
Abramson & Thaete LLP 
1840 4th St., #200 
Livermore, CA 94550 
TEL: 925/447-3322 
Katharine@a-tlaw.com 
 
Anne Marie Murphy (At Large) 
Cotchett, Pitre & McCarthy 
San Francisco Airport Center 
840 Malcolm Rd. 
Burlingame, CA 94010 
TEL: 650/697-6000 
amurphy@cpmlegal.com  
 
Claire L. O’Callaghan (At Large) 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
TEL: 415/439-1981 
Claire.ocallaghan@kirkland.com  
 
Frances L. Pai (At Large) 
Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear 
One Sansome Street, Suite 3500 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
TEL: 415/954-4114 
frances.pai@kmob.com  
 
Kathryn E. Pietrolungo (District 8) 
Anderson Kill Wood & Bender 
864 E Santa Clara St. 
Ventura, CA 93001  
TEL: 805/288-1300 
Kpietrolungo@andersonkill.com 
 
Emily A. Proskine (District 4) 
Ropes & Gray LLP 
1 Embarcadero Center, Ste. 2200 
San Francisco, CA 94111-3711 
TEL: 415/315-2301 
emily.proskine@ropesgray.com 

Ireneo A. Reus III (At Large) 
The Law Offices of Ireneo A. Reus III 
100 Oceangate, 12th Flr. 
Long Beach, Ca 90802 
TEL: 562/628-5571 
ireus@reuslaw.com  
 
David A. Silberman (District 3) 
Ofc County Counsel 
Hall Of Justice & Records 
400 County Center 6FL 
Redwood City, CA 94063-1662 
TEL: 650/363-4250 
dsilberman@co.sanmateo.ca.us  
 
Steven H. Sutow (District 7) 
100 Oceangate, 12th Flr. 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
TEL: 562/498-9020 
ssutow@yahoo.com  
 
VACANT 
District 1 
District 9 
 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
REPRESENTATIVE 
Micha S. Liberty 
Liberty Law Office 
414 13th Street, 7th Floor,  
Oakland, CA 94612 
TEL: 415/896-1000 
micha@libertylaw.com  
 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS LIAISONS 
Laura N. Chick (Public Member) 
Office of Inspector General Laura Chick 
1400 10th Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
TEL: 916/322-3003 
IG@Inspectorgeneral.ca.gov  
 
STAFF LIAISON 
Leanna Dickstein, Program Coordinator 
Office of Bar Relations  
The State Bar of California 
1149 South Hill Street, FL7 
Los Angeles, CA 90015-2299 
TEL: 213/765-1337 
leanna.dickstein@calbar.ca.gov 
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